

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2019



CONSOLIDATED	ISSUED CAPITAL \$'000s	ACCUMULATED LOSSES \$'000s	PERFORMANCE RIGHTS \$'000s	OPTION RESERVE \$'000s	FOREIGN CURRENCY		NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST \$'000s	TOTAL EQUITY \$'000s
					TRANSLATION RESERVE \$'000s	TOTAL \$'000s		
At 1 July 2018	69,590	(68,193)	795	2,216	(1,584)	2,824	(6,694)	(3,870)
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR								
Profit for the year	–	3,280	–	–	–	3,280	1,255	4,535
Other Comprehensive Income								
Foreign currency translation differences	–	–	–	–	685	685	(300)	385
Total Comprehensive Income	–	3,280	–	–	685	3,965	955	4,920
TRANSACTIONS WITH OWNERS RECORDED DIRECTLY INTO EQUITY								
Shares issued during the year	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
Total transactions with owners	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
Balance at 30 June 2019	69,590	(64,913)	795	2,216	(899)	6,789	(5,739)	1,050

CONSOLIDATED	ISSUED CAPITAL \$'000s	ACCUMULATED LOSSES \$'000s	PERFORMANCE RIGHTS \$'000s	OPTION RESERVE \$'000s	FOREIGN CURRENCY		NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST \$'000s	TOTAL EQUITY \$'000s
					TRANSLATION RESERVE \$'000s	TOTAL \$'000s		
At 1 July 2017	69,590	(66,709)	795	2,216	(1,238)	4,654	(5,963)	(1,309)
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR								
Loss for the year	–	(1,484)	–	–	–	(1,484)	(437)	(1,921)
Other Comprehensive Income								
Foreign currency translation differences	–	–	–	–	(346)	(346)	(294)	(640)
Total Comprehensive Income	–	(1,484)	–	–	(346)	(1,830)	(731)	(2,561)
TRANSACTIONS WITH OWNERS RECORDED DIRECTLY INTO EQUITY								
Shares issued during the year	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
Total transactions with owners	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
Balance at 30 June 2018	69,590	(68,193)	795	2,216	(1,584)	2,824	(6,694)	(3,870)

The Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes to the Financial Statements.